

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2707 of 1985

Appellant :- Wazir

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- K. Kapoor

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

Sri Krishna Kapoor, counsel for the appellant had already passed away.

Issue notice to the appellant through C.J.M. Bijnor to engage another counsel by the next date fixed.

Office to send a letter to the C.J.M, Bijnor to remit the lower court record positively by the next date fixed.

List on 6.9.2022.

Order Date :- 17.8.2022

KU