

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2707 of 1985

Appellant :- Wazir Alias Chhuttan

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- K. Kapoor

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ali Zamin,J.

As per office report, notice could not be served upon the appellant because of non-mentioning the name of mohalla of the appellant.

Office is directed to send a copy of the charge sheet available on record also to execute the N.B.W. upon the appellant.

List on 05.12.2022.

Order Date :- 15.11.2022

Jitendra