

Court No. - 90

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2707 of 1985

Appellant :- Wazir Alias Chhuttan

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- K. Kapoor

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Om Prakash Tripathi,J.

No one is present on behalf of the appellant to argue this case even in the revised call .

Issue bailable warrant of Rs. 10,000/- against the appellant directing him to appear before this Court personally or through his learned counsel.

List this case on 11.04.2023 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 24.2.2023

Anurag