

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2707 of 1985

Appellant :- Wazir Alias Chhuttan

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- K. Kapoor

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Even in the revised call none has appeared for the appellant, however, learned A.G.A for the State is present.

As per compliance report,ailable warrant could not be executed because the appellant Wazir alias Chhuttan, is currently not residing at the given address.

Issue non-ailable warrant against the appellant to the station house officer of police station- Chandpur, district- Bijnor, through C.J.M. concerned to produce the appellant before this court on the next date of listing.

List on 22.08.2023.

Order Date :- 2.8.2023

Saurabh