

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2707 of 1985

Appellant :- Wazir Alias Chhuttan

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- K. Kapoor

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Even in the revised call none has appeared for the appellant, however, learned A.G.A for the State is present.

As per office report, compliance report is awaited.

Issue reminder to the C.J.M concerned to send report in pursuance of earlier order dated 22.08.2023.

List this case on 05.09.2023.

Order Date :- 22.8.2023

Saurabh